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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ACEOU010  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA                                                                                                                                      
 22-00161 02/07/22 2022 BLANKET-LANDSCAPING PARTS           B
   3 4/18  MISC SUPPLIES                    33.09  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42279 02/07/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 271321          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         33.09 
 
ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ                                                                                                                                      
 22-00268 03/11/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
   9 APR ADVERTISING                     1,541.50  2-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 42280 03/11/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 0004605679      N
  10 APR ADVERTING PL BD                    44.68  2-01-21-180-180-201       B PLANNING BOARD-LEGAL ADVERTISING         P 42280 03/11/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 0004605679      N
                                         1,586.18 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,586.18 
 
ATLAN030  ATLANTIC PLUMBING SUPPLY CORP.                                                                                                                                    
 22-00010 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET W/S SUPPLIES                B
   5 4/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               15.12  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10126 01/10/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 S3668069.001    N
   6 4/28 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               14.72  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10126 01/10/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 S3669798.001    N
                                            29.84 
 
                      Vendor Total:         29.84 
 
BESAF010  B SAFE, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 22-00442 05/09/22 REMOTE VIDEO SERVICES TO 4/30             
   1 REMOTE VIDEO SERVICES TO 4/30          60.00  2-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  3942 05/09/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1216489         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         60.00 
 
BONNI010  BONNIE R PETERSON, ESQ                                                                                                                                            
 22-00144 02/04/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PROSECUTOR SE           B
   6 MAY PROSECUTOR SERVICES             2,625.00  2-01-25-275-275-207       B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES           P 42281 04/01/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 MAY/2022        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,625.00 
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CELLC005  CELLCO PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                                
 22-00140 02/03/22 2022 BLANKET FOR GPS                     B
  11 GPS 15 SEC MAR                         18.00  2-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 42282 02/03/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 INV27314051     N
  12 MONTH;Y GPS SER MAR                   152.00  2-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 42282 02/03/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 INV27314051     N
  13 GPS 15 SEC MAR                          6.00  2-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42282 02/03/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 INV27314051     N
  14 GPS MONTHLY SER MAR                    57.00  2-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42282 02/03/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 INV27314051     N
                                           233.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        233.00 
 
CITTA010  CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY                                                                                                                                          
 22-00484 05/19/22 SERVICES RENDERED TO 5/17/22              
   1 SERVICES RENDERED TO 5/17/22       11,535.94  2-01-20-155-155-207       B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY          P 42283 05/19/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 27442           N
   2 SERVICES RENDERED TO 5/17/22           31.00  2-01-20-150-150-207       B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-LEGAL SERVICES       P 42283 05/19/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 27441           N
                                        11,566.94 
 
                      Vendor Total:     11,566.94 
 
CONTI010  CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY, INC                                                                                                                                    
 22-00087 01/24/22 SUPERVAC V16-BD-12-AC-SP                  
   1 SUPERVAC V16-BD-12-AC-SP            4,280.00  2-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 42284 01/24/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 M1284           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,280.00 
 
DECOT010  DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &                                                                                                                                     
 22-00424 05/03/22 BOND ORD 201-11&07-2021 AMENDM            
   1 BOND ORD 201-11&07-2021 AMENDM        905.15  2-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 42285 05/03/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 251636          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        905.15 
 
ELIZA005  ELIZABETH BOETTGER                                                                                                                                                
 22-00439 05/09/22 APRIL CALLOUTS                            
   1 APRIL CALL OUTS 4/2 4/3 4/20          300.00  2-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 42286 05/09/22 05/16/22 05/26/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        300.00 
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FARRO010  FARRO'S FAR OUT TEES, INC                                                                                                                                         
 22-00399 04/25/22 UNIFORMS FOR CODE OFFICE                  
   1 UNIFORMS FOR CODE OFFICE            1,913.50  2-01-22-195-195-223       B CODE/CONSTRUCTION-CLOTHING & UNIFORM     P 42287 04/25/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 95148           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,913.50 
 
FASTE001  FASTENAL COMPANY                                                                                                                                                  
 22-00356 04/11/22 FLANGE NUTS (TRAFFIC SIGNS)               
   1 5/16-18 GR8 FLNG YZ                    15.14  2-01-25-240-240-248       B POLICE:TRAFFIC/PARKING EXPENSE           P 42288 04/11/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 NJTOM65218      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.14 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 22-00114 01/26/22 2022 BLANKET FOR STORAGE                 B
   6 JUN STORAGE SERVICE                 1,092.76  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42289 04/19/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 0111967         N
   7 CREDIT  FOR TRAINING                  150.00- 2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42289 04/19/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 033-1202203     N
                                           942.76 
 
 22-00467 05/13/22 MATT,SERVICES & TRANSPORT                 
   1 MATT,SERVICES & TRANSPORT             523.63  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42289 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 0111553         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,466.39 
 
FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                                                                                                                                                
 22-00118 01/27/22 2022 BLANKET - CAT PARTS                 B
   6 5/02 MISC PARTS                        18.00  2-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 42290 03/25/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 PS100164318     N
   7 5/02 MISC PARTS                       202.16  2-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 42290 03/25/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 PS100164319     N
                                           220.16 
 
                      Vendor Total:        220.16 
 
GOODF010  GOOD FRIEND ELECTRIC                                                                                                                                              
 22-00441 05/09/22 LED BULB PAR30 LED 40 DEG MED             
   1 LED BULB PAR30 LED 40 DEG MED          95.88  2-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3943 05/09/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1546421         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         95.88 
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GREAT015  GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS                                                                                                                                      
 22-00065 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR POSTAGE MACH            B
  14 MAY METER RENTAL                       65.00  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42291 01/19/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 31565355        N
  15 MAY STANDARD LEASE                    190.00  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42291 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 31565355        N
                                           255.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        255.00 
 
GREGO001  GREGORY J. HOCK, ESQUIRE                                                                                                                                          
 22-00438 05/09/22 DETITTA 16 LAFAYETTE AVE                  
   1 DETITTA 16 LAFAYETTE AVE              189.00  T-12-56-855-000-107       B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK/LAKELAND    P  1344 05/09/22 05/16/22 05/26/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        189.00 
 
HACHC010  HACH COMPANY                                                                                                                                                      
 22-00128 02/02/22 FREE CHLORINE TEST KIT                    
   1 DR300 Pocket Colorimeter,             478.02  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10127 02/02/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 13015180        N
   2 DPD Free Chlorine Reagent              50.52  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10127 02/02/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 12881105        N
                                           528.54 
 
                      Vendor Total:        528.54 
 
HECHT010  HECHT TRAILERS L L C                                                                                                                                              
 22-00425 05/04/22 Landscaping Trailer Cables                
   1 Trailer Cables & Bumpers               64.45  2-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 42292 05/04/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 243500          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         64.45 
 
HENRY001  HENRY J MANCINI & ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                      
 22-00458 05/11/22 APPRAISAL SERVICE - DESERT PLM            
   1 APPRAISAL SERVICE - DESERT PLM      7,812.50  2-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 42293 05/11/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 2-28-22         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,812.50 
 
HIERI010  HIERING, DUPIGNAC, STANZIONE                                                                                                                                      
 22-00465 05/13/22 JANUARY PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVIC            
   1 JANUARY PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVIC        572.00  2-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 42294 05/13/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 55192           N
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HIERI010  HIERING, DUPIGNAC, STANZIONE      Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00465 05/13/22 JANUARY PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVIC Continued
   2 APRIL PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVIC          330.00  2-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 42294 05/13/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 55193           N
                                           902.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        902.00 
 
HOMAN005  HFA                                                                                                                                                               
 22-00459 05/12/22 2021 AUDIT SERVICES                       
   1 2021 AUDIT SERVICES                17,500.00  2-01-20-135-135-209       B AUDIT SERV-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS       P 42295 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 52747           N
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,500.00 
 
INTEG005  INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS                                                                                                                                      
 22-00091 01/24/22 2022 BLANKET FOR IRIS T2                 B
   6 MAY SERICES IRIS CONTRACT           1,155.00  2-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 42296 04/08/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 IN41239         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,155.00 
 
JCPL0010  JCP & L                                                                                                                                                           
 22-00061 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ELCETRIC                B
  81 MASTER ELECTRIC TO 4/20             2,973.95  2-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 42297 01/19/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 95009596144     N
  82 MASTER WATER ACCT TO 4/18           9,309.28  2-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10128 01/19/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 95009596155     N
  83 METER SHOP J ST TO 5/18                29.14  2-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 42297 04/06/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 112744246/05-22 N
  84 DELANEY PLAZA TO 5/18                  14.57  2-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 42297 04/06/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 020409510/05-22 N
  85 1311 N OCEAN TO 5/18                    4.09  2-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 42297 04/06/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 108431634/05-22 N
  86 ST LIGHTING TO 5/18                   793.20  2-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 42297 04/25/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 018033256/05-22 N
  87 ST LIGHTING TO 5/18                 3,551.81  2-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 42297 04/25/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 018033298/05-22 N
  88 OAL & FLOOD LIGHTS TO 5/18             26.23  2-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 42297 04/25/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 106165713/05-22 N
  89 TRAFFIC LIGHT TO 5/18                 145.45  2-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 42297 04/25/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 114289745/05-22 N
  90 WATER TOWER  12TH AVE TO 5/18           4.09  2-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10128 05/12/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 113524407/05-22 N
  91 WELL #10 TO 5/18                      104.48  2-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10128 05/12/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 104798986/05-22 N
  92 01 J ST & K ST TO 5/18                293.02  2-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  3944 05/04/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 114168295/05-22 N
  93 K ST PEDESTAL TO 5/18                 284.03  2-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  3944 05/04/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 056402603/05-22 N
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JCPL0010  JCP & L                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00061 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ELCETRIC      Continued
  94 I ST PEDESTAL TO 5/18                  64.36  2-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  3944 05/04/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 103943823/05-22 N
                                        17,597.70 
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,597.70 
 
JOHNG022  JOHN GUIRE SUPPLY, INC                                                                                                                                            
 21-01275 12/16/21 BATTERY POWERED CUT OFF SAW               
   1 STIHL TSA230 SAW                      699.97  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10131 12/16/21 05/23/22 05/26/22 70240           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        699.97 
 
LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC                                                                                                                                           
 22-00204 02/22/22 2022 BLANKET FOR MISC SUPPLIES           B
  11 2/08  MISC SUPPLIES                     3.59  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 0004625         N
  12 2/18  MISC SUPPLIES                    17.59  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 0004527         N
  13 4/04 MISC SUPPLIES                     15.99  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 007833          N
  14 4/14 MISC SUPPLIES                      1.73  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 007865          N
  15 4/25 MISC SUPPLIES                      5.98  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 006759          N
  16 4/26 MISC SUPPLIES                      9.58  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 006764          N
  17 4/29 MISC SUPPLIES                     32.57  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 006775          N
  18 4/29 MISC SUPPLIES                     14.40  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42298 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 007841          N
  19 4/09 NISC SUPPLIES                     43.18  2-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3945 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 007846          N
  20 4/18 NISC SUPPLIES                     38.36  2-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3945 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 007878          N
  21 4/25 NISC SUPPLIES                     30.77  2-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3945 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 006760          N
  22 4/26 NISC SUPPLIES                     23.98  2-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3945 02/22/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 006763          N
                                           237.72 
 
                      Vendor Total:        237.72 
 
LIFES001  LIFESAVERS, INC                                                                                                                                                   
 22-00476 05/16/22 AED PAD PACKAGE                           
   1 AED PAD PACKAGE ADULT                 173.60  1-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 42299 05/16/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 194314          N
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LIFES001  LIFESAVERS, INC                   Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00476 05/16/22 AED PAD PACKAGE                Continued
   2 AED PAD PACKAGE PEDI                  381.60  1-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 42299 05/16/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 194314          N
                                           555.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:        555.20 
 
MARIN050  MARINE TRADES ASSOCIATION                                                                                                                                         
 22-00443 05/09/22 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP TO 3/31/23              
   1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP TO 3/31/23          395.00  2-27-55-502-502-227       B MARINA-LICENSES AND FEES AND DUES        P  3946 05/09/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 11966           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        395.00 
 
MPHIN001  MPH INDUSTRIES INC.                                                                                                                                               
 22-00368 04/14/22 MISC PARTS                                
   1 MISC PARTS SPEEDING SIGN              560.00  G-01-41-510-000-001       B DRUNK DRIVING ENFORCEMENT FUND 2020      P 42300 04/14/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 6017531         N
   2 MISC PARTS SPEEDING SIGN              503.87  2-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 42300 04/14/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 6017531         N
                                         1,063.87 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,063.87 
 
NUTEL001  NU-TEL COMMUNICATIONS OF NJ                                                                                                                                       
 22-00138 02/03/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERV              B
   3 SERVICE CONTRACK 5/15               2,142.00  2-01-20-100-100-254       B ADMINISTRATION-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMMUNICAT P 42301 02/03/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 20221754        N
     Tracking Id: 0000000028 LAROC PAVING                                       
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,142.00 
 
OCEAN100  OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHOR                                                                                                                                     
 22-00433 05/04/22 2ND QTR INSTALLMENT DUE 6/1/22            
   1 2ND QTR INSTALLMENT DUE 6/1/22    111,072.50  2-09-55-502-502-290       B WATER/SEWER-O.C.U.A.                     P 10129 05/04/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 2ND QTR 22      N
 
                      Vendor Total:    111,072.50 
 
OPTIM010  OPTIMUM                                                                                                                                                           
 22-00004 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET FOR CAB/INTERNET            B
  51 CODE TO 6/07/22                       223.54  2-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 42302 05/05/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 06-2022         N
  52 39 J ST TO 6/07/22                    146.23  2-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 42302 05/05/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 06-2022         N
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OPTIM010  OPTIMUM                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00004 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET FOR CAB/INTERNET  Continued
  53 MARINA TO 6/07/22                     156.23  2-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 42302 05/05/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 06-2022         N
                                           526.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        526.00 
 
REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK                                                                                                                                               
 22-00460 05/12/22 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 WELL #10 TO 04/30/22                3,138.00  W-08-16-001-715-002       B ORD#1715/1801 DECOMM #7-#10 TX FA SEC 20 P  4206 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528U080-11     N
   2 PHASE 3 TO 4/30/22 NJIB            14,450.00  W-08-20-100-010-102       B ORD 20-10 CONST PHIIIA SAN SEWER SEC 20  P  4206 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528U072-31     N
   3 PHASE 3 TO 4/30/22 USDA             7,742.00  W-08-20-100-009-002       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20  P  4206 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528U072-31     N
                                        25,330.00 
 
 22-00463 05/12/22 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 APRIL ENGINEERING SERVICES CRS      7,039.50  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42303 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528T056-17     N
   2 APRIL ENGINEERING SERVICES GEN        306.00  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42303 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528T058-4      N
   3 APRIL ENGINEERING SERVICES FLD      5,153.75  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42303 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528T059-4      N
                                        12,499.25 
 
 22-00464 05/12/22 APRIL WATER UTIL PLAN                     
   1 APRIL WATER UTIL PLAN               1,331.50  2-09-55-502-502-208       B WATER/SEWER-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPEC.  P 10130 05/12/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528T042-27     N
 
 22-00468 05/13/22 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 ENGINEERING SERVICES 12 &13TH         248.00  C-04-20-005-000-120       B ORD 2020-05 RECON 12TH & 13TH AVE SEC 20 P  4384 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1828U075-19     N
   2 ENGINEERING SERVICES H ST             953.00  C-04-20-011-000-120       B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20   P  4384 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528U076-9      N
   3 ENGINEERING SERVICES G ST           1,162.50  C-04-21-007-000-120       B ORD 07-2021 RECONSTRUCT OF G ST- SEC 20  P  4384 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528U078-10     N
                                         2,363.50 
 
 22-00469 05/13/22 MARINA SHORELINE STABILIZATION            
   1 MARINA SHORELINE STABILIZATION        417.50  M-26-21-004-000-102       B ORD#04-2021 MARINA SHORELINE STAB-SEC 20 P 50339 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528U079-15     N
 
 22-00470 05/13/22 WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION                   
   1 WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION               342.00  G-01-41-716-000-003       B FEMA WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION             P 42303 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 1528U063-46     N
 
                      Vendor Total:     42,283.75 
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RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 22-00033 01/12/22 2022 BLANKET FOR DIESEL & GAS            B
  21 5/09 GASOLINE NO LEAD 3 PG II         873.36  2-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 42304 03/16/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 75072448        N
  22 5/09 DISEL FUEL 3 PG III            2,040.43  2-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 42304 03/16/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 75072769        N
                                         2,913.79 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,913.79 
 
ROTHS010  ROTHSTEIN, MANDELL, STROHM,                                                                                                                                       
 22-00473 05/13/22 APRIL LEGAL SERVICES                      
   1 APRIL LEGAL SERVICES ALTICE           640.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42305 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 12993           N
   2 APRIL LEGAL SERVICES GENERAL        7,008.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42305 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 12294           N
   3 APRIL LEGAL SERVICES GEN/LABOR      2,480.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42305 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 12995           N
   4 APRIL LEGAL SERVICES PARK CENT        112.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42305 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 12996           N
   5 APRIL LEGAL SERVICES PROP ACQ       1,926.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42305 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 12997           N
   6 APRIL LEGAL SERVICES T&R SUB D         32.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42305 05/13/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 12998           N
                                        12,198.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,198.00 
 
SEAMAN01  THOMAS X SEAMAN, BEACH CONTROL                                                                                                                                    
 22-00483 05/18/22 CHANGE FUND FOR BEACH CONTROL             
   1 CHANGE FUND FOR BEACH CONTROL       9,000.00  2-01-55-001-000-008       B CHANGE FUND                              P 42306 05/18/22 05/19/22 05/26/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      9,000.00 
 
STAMAR01  STATEWIDE MARINE SERVICES, LLC                                                                                                                                    
 22-00408 04/27/22 MISC PARTS                                
   1 MISC PARTS                            799.98  G-01-41-594-000-001       B PRIOR YEARS PUMPOUT BOATS                P 42307 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 015615-89416    N
   2 MISC PARTS                             17.80  G-01-41-594-000-001       B PRIOR YEARS PUMPOUT BOATS                P 42307 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 015924-13103    N
                                           817.78 
 
 22-00409 04/27/22 MISC PARTS                                
   1 MISC PARTS                            330.00  G-01-41-594-000-002       B BBARNEGAT BAY PUMPOUT BOATS 2019 SUPPLEM P 42307 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 015689-14016    N
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STAMAR01  STATEWIDE MARINE SERVICES, LLC    Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00411 04/28/22 PARTS PREP BOAT FOR LAUNCHING             
   1 PARTS PREP BOAT FOR LAUNCHING       1,505.86  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42307 04/28/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 11753           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,653.64 
 
TCTAO010  TCTA OF NJ                                                                                                                                                        
 22-00448 05/11/22 ANNUAL SPRING CONFERENCE ARICE            
   1 ANNUAL SPRING CONFERENCE ARICE        470.00  2-01-20-145-145-222       B COLLECTION OF TAXES-CEU / CONF/ MILEAGE  P 42308 05/11/22 05/19/22 05/26/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        470.00 
 
TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 22-00466 05/13/22 ZONING MAP UPDATE                         
   1 ZONING MAP UPDATE                   1,666.68  2-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 42309 05/13/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 VP423109        N
   2 GENERAL PLANNING SERVICES           1,634.00  2-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 42309 05/13/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 VP423111        N
                                         3,300.68 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,300.68 
 
UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 22-00002 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET FOR VISION PLAN             B
   7 JUN VISION PLAN                       596.76  2-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 42310 01/10/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 734847150836    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        596.76 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 22-00064 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ADDED CELL PH           B
   6 MAY CELL PHONE SERVICE                902.90  2-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 42311 04/19/22 05/16/22 05/26/22 9905515084      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        902.90 
 
VERIZ010  VERIZON                                                                                                                                                           
 22-00147 02/04/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
  10 MAY PHONE SERVICE 8000                223.18  2-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 42312 04/21/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 8000/05-2022    N
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VERIZ010  VERIZON                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00147 02/04/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE Continued
  11 MAY PHONE SERVICE 8001                345.11  2-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 42312 04/21/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 8001/05-2022    N
                                           568.29 
 
                      Vendor Total:        568.29 
 
WAGEW001  WAGEWORKS, INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 22-00070 01/21/22 2022 BLANKET FOR WAGE SERVICES           B
   5 HEALTHCARE BENEFIT SERV. APR           75.00  2-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 42313 01/21/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 INV3774652      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         75.00 
 
WESTM001  WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC                                                                                                                                          
 22-00407 04/27/22 MISC PARTS                                
   1 MISC PARTS                            262.96  G-01-41-594-000-001       B PRIOR YEARS PUMPOUT BOATS                P 42314 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 003140          N
   2 MISC PARTS                            311.92  G-01-41-594-000-001       B PRIOR YEARS PUMPOUT BOATS                P 42314 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 004283          N
                                           574.88 
 
                      Vendor Total:        574.88 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 22-00406 04/27/22 DPW SUPPLIES                              
   1 LENOX Reciprocating Blades 25p        154.91  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
   2 MORSE Portable Band Saw Blade          21.94  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
   3 Dewalt Tire for bandsaw                38.02  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
   4 Zurn Garden Hose Outlet                28.72  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294677225      N
   5 STANLEY 7 1/2 Heavy DutyStaple         78.00  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
   6 Crescent Wiss IndustrialShears         46.23  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
   7 Arrow T50 Staples 3/8 PK1250            5.10  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
   8 Arrow T50 Staples 1/2 PK1250            5.58  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
   9 Arrow T50 Staples 1/4 PK1250            4.44  2-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294653325      N
  10 Garden Hose 25'                        34.01  2-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 42315 04/27/22 05/19/22 05/26/22 9294677217      N
                                           416.95 
 
                      Vendor Total:        416.95 
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XEROX001  XEROX CORPORATION                                                                                                                                                 
 22-00489 05/20/22 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES                  
   1 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES MAR        1,246.26  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 015945429       N
   2 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES APR          255.10  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 016181335       N
   3 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES MAR          185.78  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 015956887       N
   4 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES APR          189.57  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 016181334       N
   5 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES MAR          185.78  2-01-25-240-240-247       B POLICE-LEASE PAYMENTS                    P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 015956888       N
   6 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES APR          189.57  2-01-25-240-240-247       B POLICE-LEASE PAYMENTS                    P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 016181336       N
   7 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES APR          143.26  2-01-43-490-490-219       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES    P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 016060185       N
   8 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES MAR          185.78  2-01-26-300-300-219       B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES  P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 015956890       N
   9 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES APR          189.57  2-01-26-300-300-219       B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES  P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 016181338       N
  10 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES MAR          185.78  2-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 015956889       N
  11 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES APR          189.57  2-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 42316 05/20/22 05/20/22 05/26/22 016181337       N
                                         3,146.02 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,146.02 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     54  Total P.O. Line Items:    128  Total List Amount:     267,127.38   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
